

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 1-3 OF 2005

ALIYA SARDAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. FAIZUDDIN INAMANDAR Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 19.08.2009)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar M., Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Finally, four weeks time is granted to file the
necessary application.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

AR-CUM-PS

Court Master